## NOTICE OF REGULAR MEETINGS PENTWATER PUBLIC SCHOOL BOARD OF EDUCATION 2021-2022

To all persons interested in the meeting of the Board of Education of Pentwater Public Schools: Please take notice that the Pentwater Board of Education of Pentwater Public Schools, 600 E. Park St., Pentwater, MI 49449; telephone (231) 869-4100 ex. 210, will hold regular meetings on the following dates, times, and places during the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2021 and ending June 30, 2022.

July 19, 2021	Organizational/Regular at 7:00 p.m. (Room #303)
August 16, 2021	7:00 p.m. Room 303
September 20, 2021	7:00 p.m. Room 303
October 18, 2021	7:00 p.m. Room 303
November 15, 2021	7:00 p.m. Room 303
December 20, 2021	7:00 p.m. Room 303
January 17, 2022	7:00 p.m. Room 303
February 21, 2022	7:00 p.m. Room 303
March 21, 2022	7:00 p.m. Room 303
April 18, 2022	7:00 p.m. Room 303
May 16, 2022	7:00 p.m. Room 303
June 20, 2022	7:00 p.m. Room 303

Proposed minutes of each meeting listed above will be available for public inspection during regular business hours at the office of the superintendent, 600 E. Park St., Pentwater, MI 49449 not more than eight (8) business days after the date of said meeting, and approved minutes of each meeting will be available for public inspection during regular business hours at the same locations, not more than five (5) business days after the meeting at which the minutes are approved. Upon request to the Superintendent, the District shall make reasonable accommodation for a disabled person to be able to participate in this meeting.

This notice is given in compliance with Act No. 267 of the Public Acts of Michigan, 1976.